

RSA No.57 of 2020

7.2.2020

Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.
Heard. Issue notice to the respondents returnable for
3rd March, 2020, on taking steps within three days.

CMP No.1915 of 2020

Learned counsel for the applicants-appellants stated at the Bar that she shall file the certified copy of judgment and decree within a period of three weeks. She may do so, within a period of three weeks and subject to filing of the same, the application stands disposed of.

CMP No.1914 of 2020.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. As the main appeal is pending adjudication and in order to avoid multiplicity of litigation, it is ordered that till the next date of hearing, the execution of judgment and decree passed by the learned Court below and affirmed by the learned lower Appellate Court will remain stayed.

The respondents may however, show cause by filing reply on or before the next date of hearing or otherwise why this order be not made absolute till the final disposal of the main appeal.

Copy dasti.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Vacation Judge**

7th February, 2020
(CS)