

RSA No.57 of 2020

03.03.2020 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.57 of 2020 and CMP No.1914 of 2020

Notice could not be issued. Let previous order be complied with by issuing notice to the respondents returnable on **24th March, 2020**, on taking steps within three days. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd March, 2020
(Himalvi)