

2.8.2021

Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants. (Through video conferencing)

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1. (Through video conferencing)

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondents No.2, 3(a) (i) to 3 (a) (iii), 3 (b) to 3 (i) and 4 returnable for **7th September, 2021**, on taking steps within three days. In the meantime, certified copy of the learned Courts below judgment and decree be filed.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

2nd August, 2021
(CS)