

14.09.2021 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

As per the report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents No. 2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(i) and 4 not taken. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellants, let steps for the service of the above respondents be taken within a week and thereafter the above respondents be served through notices returnable within four weeks thereafter.

List on **1<sup>st</sup> November, 2021**. Till then, interim order to continue.

In the meantime, certified copy of judgment and decree of the learned Trial Court be filed.

**( Chander Bhusan Barowalia )**  
**Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**  
*(virender)*