

**10.11.2021 Present:** None for the appellants.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 2, 3(a)(i), 3(a) (ii), 3(a) (iii), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i) and respondent No.4 stand duly served. It has also come in the report that respondent No.3(f) has expired. List after four weeks. In the meantime, steps in accordance with law be taken to bring the legal representatives of respondent No.3(f) on record.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
(Guleria)