

Devi Ram & Ors vs. Babu Ram & Ors.

RSA No. 57 of 2020

27.06.2022 Present: Ms. Salochana Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

As per report of Registry, steps for the service of respondent No. 3(f) not taken. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks further time to take steps. As a last opportunity, steps be taken within 10 days' thereafter the above respondents be served through notice returnable within six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

27th June, 2022
(himani)