

Devi Ram vs. Babu Ram

RSA No.57 of 2020-C

11.07.2022

Present:

None for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e),3(g), 3(h), 3(i) & 4.

Respondent No.3(f) is stated to have expired.

Respondent Nos.2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e),3(g), 3(h), 3(i) & 4 stand duly served, but there is no representation. Hence, they are proceeded *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not turning up. However, taking a lenient view, instead of passing any adverse order, matter is adjourned.

List on 14.07.2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 11, 2022
(Purohit)