

Devi Ram vs. Babu Ram

RSA No.57 of 2020

14.07.2022 Present: Ms.Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Respondents No. 2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e),3(g), 3(h), 3(i) & 4 are *ex parte* vide order dated 11.07.2022.
Respondent No.3(f) is stated to have expired.

RSA No.57 of 2020

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No.3(f). Be taken within two weeks.

List for consideration after two weeks.

CMP No.8795 of 2022

This application has been filed for bringing on record the factum of death of respondent No.3(f)-Prakash Chand and in the notice of learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant has already been granted time to take appropriate steps. Therefore, this application is disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 14, 2022
(Purohit)