

Devi Ram vs. Babu Ram

RSA No.57 of 2020

23.08.2022 Present: Ms.Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr.Bhagwati Chander Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Respondents No.2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i) & 4 are *ex parte* vide order dated 11.07.2022.  
Respondent No.3(f) has expired.

CMP(M) No.1092 & 1093 of 2022

Notice to proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3(f) Prakash Chand, mentioned in para-2 of CMP(M) No.1092 of 2022, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week, be issued.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

August 23, 2022  
(Purohit)