

Devi Ram Vs. Babu Ram

RSA No.57 of 2020

14.11.2022

Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1.

Respondents No.2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i) and 4 are ex parte vide order dated 11.07.2022.

Respondent No.3(f) has expired.

CMP(M) Nos.1092 & 1093 of 2022.

Proposed respondents/Legal heirs 3(f)(iii) and 3(f)(iv) are duly served. But there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

Report with respect to notices issued to proposed respondent No. 3(f)(i) is still awaited. Be obtained by the next date of hearing.

Notices issued to proposed respondents No.3(f)(ii) has been received back with the report that she has minor and had gone to School. Appropriate steps for service of proposed respondent No. 3(f)(ii) be taken by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 14, 2022
(subhash)