

**Devi Ram & others vs. Babu Ram & others.**

**RSA No.57 of 2020**

**08.05.2023 Present:** None for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i) and 4 are ex parte vide order dated 11.07.2022.

As per the office report, steps for the service of proposed respondent No.3(f)(i) and 3(f)(ii) not taken. Be taken within three days.

List on **12.05.2023**.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

May 08, 2023  
(Pathania)