

Devi Ram & ors Vs. Babu Ram & ors

RSA No. 57 of 2020

12.5.2023 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2,3a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(g),3(h), 3(i) and 4 are ex-parte.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 3(f)(i) and 3(f)(ii) are stated to have been taken today itself. Dasti notices be issued against the afore respondents, returnable for 2.6.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 12, 2023
(kalpana)