

**Devi Ram & others Vs. Babu Ram & others**

**RSA No. 57 of 2020**

2.6.2023 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2, 3(a)i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g),3(h), 3(i), 3(f)(i), 3(f)(ii) and 4 are ex-parte.

Despite service, no one has put appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3(f)(i) and 3(f)(ii). Consequently, they are proceeded against ex-parte.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned trial Court as well as learned first appellate Court be requisitioned.

List on 14.7.2023.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**June 2, 2023**  
(kalpana)