

Devi Ram & others Vs. Babu Ram & others

RSA No. 57 of 2020

14.7.2023 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2, 3(a)(i), 3(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2 (b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h),3(i),3(f)(i), 3(f)(ii) and 4.

CMP(M)s No. 1092 and 1093 of 2022

Since the applications have achieved their purpose, as such, the same are disposed of.

RSA No. 57 of 2020

The matter is now adjourned for consideration by three weeks. List on 11.8.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 14, 2023
(kalpana)