

**Devi Ram & others Vs. Babu Ram & others**

**RSA No. 57 of 2020**

11.08.2023 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i), 2(a)(ii), 3(a)(iii), 2(b), 3(c), 3(d), 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i), 3(f)(i), 3(f)(ii) and 4.

List on 25.08.2023, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**August 11, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*