

Devi Ram and others versus Babu Ram and others

RSA No.57 of 2020

10.10.2023 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(g), 3(h), 3(i), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv) and 4 proceeded ex parte.

List the matter after one week, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 10, 2023
(saurav pathania)