

Devi Ram & Ors. Vs. Babu Ram & Ors.

RSA No.57 of 2020

10.05.2024

Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for appellants No.2 and 3.

Appellant No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(g) to 3(i), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv) and 4.

It has been submitted by learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.1, that appellant No.1-Devi Ram has expired on 24.01.2024. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel, appearing for appellants No.2 and 3, sought time to move an appropriate application for bringing on record LRs of appellant No.1. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 31.05.2024.

May 10, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge