

**Devi Ram and ors.
Vs.
Babu Ram and ors.**

RSA No. 57 of 2020

31.05.2024 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for appellants No.2 and 3.

Appellant No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(g) to 3(i), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv) and 4.

The application for bringing on record the legal representatives of appellant No.1 is lying under objections. Let the objections be removed and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 31st, 2024
(saurav pathania)