

**Devi Ram & Ors. vs. Babu Ram & Ors.
RSA No.57 of 2020**

11.07.2024 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for appellants No.2 and 3.

Appellant No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(g) to 3(i), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv) and 4.

CMP(M) No.927 and 928 of 2024

By way of these two applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 as also for condonation of delay in filing the application.

As there is no serious objection to the application, the same is allowed, as prayed for. The proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 are ordered to be substituted as appellant No.1(a) and 1(b). Delay in filing the application is condoned and abatement, if any, is set aside. Applications stand disposed of.

RSA No.57 of 2020

Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded appellants. Amended memo of the parties are already on record. As prayed for, list for admission on 16.07.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 11, 2024
(Vinod)