

Devi Ram and others vs. Babu Ram and others
RSA No.57 of 2020

31.07.2024 Present: Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for appellants No.2 and 3.

Appellant No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3 (a) (i) to 3 (a) (iii), 3 (b) to 3 (e), 3 (g) to 3 (i), 3 (f) (i) to 3 (f) (iv) and 4.

On the request of learned counsel appearing
for appellants No.2 and 3, list after one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 31, 2024
(Rishi)