

**Devi Ram & Ors. vs. Babu Ram & Ors.**

**RSA No.57 of 2020**

22.08.2024 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants No.2 and 3.

Appellant No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for the other respondents.

List before appropriate Bench, on **30.08.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**August 22, 2024**  
(subhash)