

**Devi Ram & Ors. v. Babu Ram & Ors.
RSA No.57 of 2020**

30.08.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a) (i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(g) to 3(i), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv) and 4.

As prayed for, list after one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 30, 2024
(*Vinod*)