

Devi Ram & Ors. Vs. Babu Ram & Ors.

RSA No.57 of 2020

11.12.2024

Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay S. Bisht, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) and 4.

Appellants, through their counsel, are directed to file the certified copies of the judgment and decree, passed by the learned trial Court, as well as, learned First Appellate Court, well before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.1914 of 2020

List on 02.01.2025.

December 11, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge