

Devi Ram & Others Vs. Babu Ram & Others

RSA No. 57 of 2020

02.01.2025 Present: Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Digvijay, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) & 4.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 02, 2025 (ps)