

Devi Ram (deceased) through LRs and Ors. Vs. Babu Ram & Ors.

RSA No.57 of 2020

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) and 4.

Since the record, in the case at hand, are received, therefore, there is no necessity to file certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment.

Learned counsel for the appellants intends to go through the record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)