

**Devi Ram (since deceased) through LRs and
others vs. Babu Ram and others**

RSA No. 57 No. 2020

23.06.2025 Present:

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay S. Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) & 4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that certified copy of the record has been applied for.

In view thereof, he seeks time to inspect the record.

Prayer allowed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 23, 2025
tarun