

**Devi Ram (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.
Babu Ram and others**

RSA No.57 of 2020

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, list after four weeks.

August 07, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**