

**Devi Ram (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.  
Babu Ram and others**

**RSA No.57 of 2020**

**25.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e), 3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) and 4 are proceeded against ex parte.

Learned counsel for contesting respondent No.1 seeks further time to inspect the record. Not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**November 25, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**