

**Devi Ram (since deceased) through LRs and
others vs. Babu Ram and others**

RSA No. 57 No. 2020

06.01.2026 Present:

Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Digvijay S. Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2, 3(a)(i) to 3(a)(iii), 3(b) to 3(e),
3(f)(i) to 3(f)(iv), 3(g) to 3(i) & 4 already ex parte.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter
vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

6th January, 2026
tarun