

**Devi Ram (since deceased) through LRs &
ors. vs. Babu Ram & ors.**

RSA No. 57 of 2020

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate
assisted by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

None for remaining respondents.

List for admission/hearing after four
weeks.

CMP No. 1914 of 2020

Ad-interim order dated 7.2.2020 is
made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

Modification/alteration/vacation, on
motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(kalpana)